

BID EVALUATION REPORT

MISCELLANEOUS ELECTRIC ITEMS AT CIVIL HOSPITAL, KARACHI

SPPRA SERIAL # 26043



SPPRA Notifications

Ammendments

Sindh Public Procurement Regulatory Authority Government of Sindh

Tenders ample Documents ommittee olicy instructions USERS AGENCY REGISTER بندتي ويندي ـ نئي Website تي Register ڪرڻ لاءِ هتى دبايو۔ SPRRA جي سرجودھ Website بناريخ 15-12-2015 ڪان ضروي اطلاع

1 Page 1 Documents Viewed 914193

Departments

ownload Statistic

ontract Evaluation

© City

Advertise DateClosing Date

omplaints

apacity Building

lack Listed Firms

Tender TitleSPPRA ID

submit

WORKS

GOODS

Advance Search

eview Panel

Serial No.

Download	Uploa	Uploaded Advertised On On	On On On	
		2015 21.Dec.2015	2015 21.Dec.2015 13.Jan.2016	21 Dec 2015 21.Dec.2015 13.Jan.2016 SBD 21 Dec



Evaluation Reports

Tender opening meeting held on 13-01-2016 at 12:00 noon in the Committee Room of Civil Hospital, Karachi under the Chairmanship of Medical Superintendent, Civil Hospital, Karachi for Maintenance & Repair works of Civil Hospital, Karachi are as under:

- 1. Miscellaneous items for Maintenance & Repair works at Civil Hospital Karachi
- 2. Miscellaneous Works for ENT OPD at Civil Hospital Karachi
- 3. ENT Out Patients Department (Civil Works) at Civil Hospital Karachi
- 4. Maintenance & Repair works Paediatric Units I at Civil Hospital Karachi
- 5. Maintenance & Repair works Paediatric Units II at Civil Hospital Karachi
- 6. Maintenance & Repair works Vaccination Room at OPD Block, Civil Hospital Karachi
- 7. Miscellaneous Electric Items at Civil Hospital Karachi
- 8. Maintenance & Repair works of Cardiac Surgery at Civil Hospital Karachi

The following members have attended the meeting:

S. #	NAME OF OFFICER (S)	DY CO.
1	Medical Superintendent Civil Hospital, Karachi	SIGNATURE
2	Focal Person Deputy Commissioner (South) Karachi	there is a
3	Deputy Director – I (Dev) Health Department Government of Sindh Karachi	A
4	Accounts Officer Civil Hospital Karachi	13/,-
5	Divisional Accounts Officer Office of the Accountant General Sindh	50. Aug 1/016
6	Site Engineer NESPAK Civil Hospital Karachi	A 10/1/16

Bid Evaluation Report

1. Name of Procuring Agency:

CIVIL HOSPITAL KARACHI

2. Tender Reference No:

MS(CHK)/M&R(MEI)/2015-16/10476

3. Tender Description/Name of work/item: Miscellaneous Electric Items at Civil Hospital, Karachi

4. Method of Procurement:

SINGLE STAGE - ONE ENVELOPE

5. Tender Published:

HOISTED ON SPPRA WEBSITE VIDE Sr. # 26043

Print & Electronic Media (SPPRA ID No. & News papers names with dates)

6. Total Bid documents Sold:

Three (03)

7. Total Bids Received:

Three (03)

8. Technical Bid Opening date: (if applicable)

NOT APPLICABLE (Provide details in separate form)

9. No. of Bid technically qualified (if applicable):

10. Bid(s) Rejected:

Nil 13th January, 2016

11. Financial Bid Opening date: 12 Rid Evaluation Report:

CORV OF MINUTES ATTACHED

1.4	. Bid Evaluation Kep	ort:		OPY OF MINU	LES ATTACHED	
S No	Name of Firm or Bidder	Cost offered by the Bidder	Ranking in terms of cost	Comparison with Estimated cost	Reasons for acceptance/ rejection	Remarks
0	1	2	3	4	5	6
1.	M/s Techsys & Co.	Rs. 965,552	3 rd Lowest	-2.67%		3 rd Lowest
2.	M/s N&N Enterprises & Contractor	Rs. 857,210	2 rd Lowest	-13.59%		2 nd Lowest
3.	M/s F & B Enterprises & Contractor	Rs. 810,000	1 st Lowest	-18.35%	On Lowest Basis	1" Lowest

The committee is recommended to award contract to M/s F&B Enterprises & Contractor on lowest basis.

Accounts Officer HAHID ALL K.K. Civil Hospital, Karachi Control Conficer

Member

Deputy Director - I (Dev) Health Department Government of Sindh

Member

Focal Person

Deputy Commissioner - South

Member Garden District with

Karachi

Office of the Account GeneSilidh Civil Hospital Karac

Site Engineer NESPAK at Civil Hospital, Karachi

CorOpted Member Halid Hussey Medical Superintendent Civil Hospital, Karachi

Chairman M. Saced Quraishy Medie d Superintendent

Civil Hospitel, Karachi

Method and procedure of procurement: National Competitive Bidding (Single Stage - One Envelope)

MINUTES OF BID OPENING MEETING

MISCELLANEOUS ELECTRIC ITEMS AT CIVIL HOSPITAL KARACHI

A meeting of the procurement committee of this department was held on 13th January, 2016 for opening the bids received in respect of subject NIT till the deadlines of submission. The meeting was attended by all/ following members of the procurement committee and the representative of bidders. (Attendance sheet is enclosed).

The following bidders submitted their bids till the deadline of submission:

1) M/s Techsys & Co. 3rd Lowest 2) M/s N & N Enterprises & Contractor 2nd Lowest 3) M/s F & B Enterprises & Contractor 1st Lowest

The bids were opened at 12:00 pm in the presence of the above mentioned participants and the rates quoted by bidders were read aloud and encircled by Chairman of the Procurement Committee. All the members of the procurement committee signed each and every page of financial proposal/ bids. The bids do not contain any over – writing or cutting. Following is the details of bids announced:

S. No.	Name of Bidder	Offered Price	Amount of Bid Security	Pay Order No./ Date
1	M/s Techsys & Co.	Rs. 965,552	Rs. 48,500	No. 15313742, 12th Jan. 2016
2	M/s N&N Enterprises & Contractor	Rs. 857,210	Rs. 17,200	No. 2375506, 12th Jan, 2016
3.	M/s F&B Enterprises & Contractor	Rs. 810,000	Rs. 20,000	No. 2375499, 12th Jan, 2016

The committee shall examine all the bids as per the Qualification / eligibility criteria provided in the bidding documents, arithmetical checks and verify the documents and bid security submitted by the bidders.

The meeting ended with the note of thanks to and from the chair.

5. m 7fr

A

Sund

3



OFFICE OF THE MEDICAL SUPERINTENDENT CIVIL HOSPITAL, KARACHI

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT

MISCELLANEOUS ELECTRIC ITEMS AT CIVIL HOSPITAL KARACHI

Sr.	ITEMS	Rough Cost Estimate	M/s Techsys & Co.	M/s N&N Enterprises & Contractor	M/s F & B Enterprises & Contractor
#			Total		Total
1.	Miscellaneous Electric Items	Rs. 992,000	Rs. 965,552	Rs. 857,210	Rs. 810,000
	Т	OTAL AMOUNT	Rs. 965,552	Rs. 857,210	Rs. 810,000
			3 rd Lowest	2 nd Lowest	1 st Lowest

The committee is recommended to award contract M/s F&B Enterprises & Contractor on lowest basis.

Ged Mohim Aggal Grand Hi Wan Prog. M. Sased Ownidy



TECHNICAL EVALUATION REPORT

MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS FOR MAINTENANCE & REPAIR WORKS AT CIVIL HOSPITAL KARACHI

Sr. #	REQUIREMENTS	M/s Techsys & Co.	M/s N & N Enterprises & Contractor	M/s F & B Enterprises & Contractor	
1.	C	Yes / No	Yes / No	Yes / No	
	Compliance of Terms & Conditions / Instructions mentioned in the Bid Form.	Yes	Yes	Yes	
2.	Relevant Experience (Three Years)	Yes	Yes	Yes	
3.	Registration with Income Tax / General Sales Tax / Sindh Sales Tax (Mandatory)	Yes	Yes	Yes	
4.	Copy of Bank Certificate regarding financially soundness and turn over for the last three years.	Yes	Yes	Yes	

5.m. 7/1. (35)

ber

De

4

Jun)

j. #	DESCRIPTION		Unit	QTY	RATE (Rs.)	AMOUNT
9	LED Tube Light T5 (complete Set) (Best Quality)	4 feet	Nos	100.00	The state of the s	Rs. 63, 800
1	LED Tube Light T5 (Rods) 4 feet (Best Quality)	As per available the marke	Nos.	300.00	And the second second second	Rs.247,500
	Bracket Fan 24" (Best Quality)	IM COPPER	Nos.	40.00		Rs. 245,640
	Raval Bolt (for Bracket Fan) (Best Quality)	1 10100	Nos.		17.1	Rs. 9,800
	Energy Saver Bulb (Holder) (Thre (Best Quality)	ad)	Dozen	10.00		Rs. 4,5601
	Energy Saver Bulb 25 watts (Three (Best Quality)	ead)	Nos.	60.00	G K2.1431.	_ Rs. 8,580
	Starter for tube lights (Best Quality) S - 2		Nos. Nos.	200.00		Rs. 11,600
y)	S – 10 Philips Bulb (100 watts) (Best Quality)		Dozen	3.00		- Rs. 1,5121
	Electric wire (Coil) 7/36 (Best Quality)		Nos.	5.00	CRs.3,150	- B.15,750
0.	Channel Patti (Best Quality) ½" (10 feet per patti) ½" (10 feet per patti) 1" (10 feet per patti)		Nos. Nos. Nos.	20.00 70.00 20.00	e Rs. 1901- e Rs. 2291 e Rs. 322	Rs. 3,800 Rs. 16,030 B. 6,440
1.	Breaker Kawamora Double Pole (Heavy Duty & Best Quality) 20 Amp 32 Amp	ADMAS BRAN! Brookle	Nos.	50.00 25.00	e Rs. 2901.	Rs. 14,500

S. 0. 2/25/1

TECHSYS & CO:

S. Rayn A

Page 10 of 13

au

My)

5.	DESCRIPTION	Unit	QTY	RATE (Rs.)	AMOUNT
#	的 有性 医多数 数据 使用 医多子生	D do	3.00	e Rs. 1,260/-	Rs. 3,780/-
12	Flexible Pipe (100 feet Bundle) size 1" (Best Quality)	Bundle	873723		Rs. 1,140
13.	PVC Shuddle (Steel Nail 1")	Bundle	3.00	CRS. 380+	
GROU.	(Best Quality)	Nos.	24.00	CR1. 2,8701-	Rs. 68,880
14.	Exhaust Fan (12" Iron Metal) (Best Quality)		12.00	eRs. 3,2201-	Rs. 38,640
15.	Exhaust Fan (12" Plastic)	Nos	12.00	200000 000 00	190 Section 190 (190)
40	(Heavy Duty & Best Quality) China Dimmer	Nos.	50.00	e Rs. 91/-	Rs. 4,550
16.	(Best Quality)	Nos	100.00	e Rs. 491-	Rs. 4,900
17.	Capacitor 3.5µF	INOS	100.00		
18.	(Best Quality) Door Closer	Nos.	50.00	e Rs. 3,570	- KS. 178,50
10.	(Heavy Duty & Best Quality)	Dozen	2.00	e Rs. 350+	Rs. 8,40
19.	Door Locker (Aluminum)	002011	i conve		
	(Best Quality)	-	Tota	al amount in Rs.	Ks. 965, SS

Mote: Warranty of all above quoted Electrical item is OHE YEAR.

S. Ratis L

2.20.24/18/1

X

4

land

Sugar

Page 11 of 13

S. #	DESCRIPTION	Unit	QTY	RATE (Rs.)	AMOUNT
1.	LED Tube Light T5 (complete Set) 4 feet (Best Quality)	Nos.	100.00	Rs. 1200/c	Rs: 1,20,000/c
2.	LED Tube Light T5 (Rods) 4 feet (Best Quality)	Nos.	300.00	Rs= 410/c	Rs. 1, 23,000/c
3.	Bracket Fan 24" (Best Quality)	Nos.	40.00	Rs 7000/e	Rs. 2, 80,000/s
4.	Raval Bolt (for Bracket Fan) (Best Quality)	Nos.	200.00	Rs= 100/s	Rs. 20,000/c
5.	Energy Saver Bulb (Holder) (Thread) (Best Quality)	Dozen	10.00	RE 510/c	Rsc 5100/c
6.	Energy Saver Bulb 25 watts (Thread) (Best Quality)	Nos.	60.00	Rs 280/c	Rsc 16,800/c
7.	Starter for tube lights (Best Quality) S - 2 S - 10	Nos.	200.00	R1 35/c R1 35/c	R1= 7000 = Rs= 7000 =
8.	Philips Bulb (100 watts) (Best Quality)	Dozen	3.00	Rs 280/c	Rs. 840/=
9.	Electric wire (Coil) 7/36 (Best Quality)	Nos.	5.00	Rs 2700/s	Ri= 13500/=
10.	Channel Patti (Best Quality) ½" (10 feet per patti) ¾" (10 feet per patti) 1" (10 feet per patti)	Nos. Nos.	20.00 70.00 20.00	Rs: 90/c Rs: 160/c Rs: 240/s	Rs= 1800/c Rs= 11200/c Rs= 4800/c
11.	Breaker Kawamora Double Pole (Heavy Duty & Best Quality) 20 Amp 32 Amp	Nos.	50.00 25.00	R1 600 R1 600	Rs: 30,000/c Rs: 15,000/c

ENTERPRISES & CONTRACTOR

Proprietor

Page 10 of 13

S. #	DESCRIPTION	Unit	QTY	RATE (Rs.)	AMOUNT
12.	Flexible Pipe (100 feet Bundle) size 1" (Best Quality)	Bundle	3.00	R1 = 3000/=	Rs: 9000/c
13.	PVC Shuddle (Steel Nail 1") (Best Quality)	Bundle	3.00	Rs= 590/=	Ras 1770/s
14.	Exhaust Fan (12" Iron Metal) (Best Quality)	Nos.	24.00	Rs 2800/s	Rs= 67,200/L
15.	Exhaust Fan (12" Plastic) (Heavy Duty & Best Quality)	Nos.	12.00	Rs= 3500/:	Rs: 42,000/1
16.	China Dimmer (Best Quality)	Nos.	50.00	Rue 100/e	Rs: 5000/1
17.	Capacitor 3.5µF (Best Quality)	Nos.	100.00	Rs 110/c	Rss 11,000/
18.	Door Closer (Heavy Duty & Best Quality)	Nos.	50.00	Rs. 1100 c	Rs= 55,000/s
19.	Door Locker (Aluminum) (Best Quality)	Dozen	2.00	Rs= 5100/s	Rs: 10, 200/s
	-4		Total	amount in Rs.	857210

ENTERPRISES CONTRACTOR

Proprietor

2.00. 34,13/1 Den

5.	DESCRIPTION	Unit	QTY	RATE (Rs.)	AMOUNT
1.	LED Tube Light T5 (complete Set) 4 feet (Best Quality)	Nos.	100.00	Rs=1000	R. Lacocofs
2.	LED Tube Light T5 (Rods) 4 feet (Best Quality)	Nos.	300.00	Res 400	R 1,20,000/
3.	Bracket Fan 24" (Best Quality)	Nos.	40.00	Rss 6800	Rs 2,72,000/s
4.	Raval Bolt (for Bracket Fan) (Best Quality)	Nos.	200.00	R. 80	Rs 16,000/s
5.	Energy Saver Bulb (Holder) (Thread)	Dozen	10.00	R. 435	R 4350/s
6.	(Best Quality) Energy Saver Bulb 25 watts (Thread) (Best Quality)	Nos.	60.00	R. 260	P. 15600/s
7.	Starter for tube lights (Best Quality) S - 2 S - 10	Nos.	200.00	R. 35	R 7000/4
8.	Philips Bulb (100 watts) (Best Quality)	Dozen	3.00	P. 260	Rs 780/s
9.	Electric wire (Coil) 7/36 (Best Quality)	Nos.	5.00	Rs 2300	Rs 11500/a
10		Nos. Nos.	20.00 70.00 20.00		Rs 1600/s Rs 9800/s Rs 4400/s
11	Breaker Kawamora Double Pole	Nos.	50.00 25.00	The state of the s	P. 25,000-

4.10. Arrol

30

1de

F&B Embrorison Contractor

Proprietor

Page 10 of 13

S. #	DESCRIPTION	Unit	QTY	RATE (Rs.)	AMOUNT
12.	Flexible Pipe (100 feet Bundle) size 1" (Best Quality)	Bundle	3.00	P. 3000-0	R 9000-0
13.	PVC Shuddle (Steel Nail 1") (Best Quality)	Bundle	3.00	Ps 590-0	R 1770-0
14.	Exhaust Fan (12" Iron Metal) (Best Quality)	Nos.	24.00	P1 2800-T	Rs 67200-
15.	Exhaust Fan (12" Plastic) (Heavy Duty & Best Quality)	Nos.	12.00	P. 3400-1	R. 40800-0
16.	China Dimmer (Best Quality)	Nos.	50.00	R 100-6	R 5000-0
17.		Nos.	100.00	R 110-0	R 11,000-
18.	BOLD STANDARD CONTRACTOR OF THE STANDARD CONTRAC	Nos.	50.00	B 1100-	R. 55000-0
19.		Dozen	2.00		R 10200-0
	(Dear wount)		Tota	I amount in Rs.	8,10,000-

F&B Enterprises & Contractor

Progrietor

1

Juy